

Date: 28.05.2024

To,
Gen. Manager (DCS)
BSE Limited.
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400001

SUB: INTIMATION OF ADVERTISEMENT IN NEWSPAPER UNDER REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.

REF: COMPANY CODE BSE: 523650 M/S. YASH INNOVENTURES LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS REDEX PROTECH LIMITED)

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of **Advertisement given in newspaper of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024** in compliance of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said financial results were reviewed by Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on **Monday, 27th May, 2024**.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

**FOR, YASH INNOVENTURES LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS REDEX PROTECH LIMITED)**

Gnanesh Bhagat



**GNANESH BHAGAT
MANAGING DIRECTOR *
(DIN: 00115076)**

ધી ન્યુઝલાઇન

વર્ષ : ૩૦ અંક : ૨૨૮ તા.૨૮-૫-૨૦૨૪ પાનાં ૪ માલિક : જયની પબ્લિશર્સ તંત્રી : રણછોડ એન. શાહ સહ તંત્રી : રાધિકા ગંજવાલા

પરિણામો અંગે વધેલો વિશ્વાસ

સુંદર ઉછાળો આઈએફસીઆઈના શેરમાં પણ દેખાય છે



ગયા અઠવાડિયા દરમ્યાન ફાલોદી સ્ટ્રાઇબજરના અંદાજે પછી બજારમાં થોડો અચકટ ઊભો થયો હતો, પરંતુ તે પછીના ડેવલપમેન્ટ અને ચૂંટણીપંચ દ્વારા જે રીતે અત્યાર સુધીમાં થયેલી ચૂંટણીમાં એક કરોડ મતદારોનો આંકડો વધારાયો છે તે પછી પરિણામો સેટ થઈ ગયા હોય અને તે અંગે વિશ્વાસ વધ્યો હોય તેમ સ્પષ્ટ રીતે અત્યારના બજારના મુડ ઉપરથી જોઈ શકાય છે. અત્યાર સુધી નિકટની ૫૦ શેરોમાંથી માંડ પાંચેક શેરોમાં પોઝિટિવ ટ્રેન્ડ જોવાતો હતો અને તેને બદલે અત્યારે લગભગ ૨૫થી ૨૭ શેરોમાં પોઝિટિવ

આ ટ્રેન્ડને બદલાયેલો મુડ સમજવો કે પછી પરિણામ અંગે બજારને ઊંચી દઈ માલ પહેરાવી દેવાની રમત ગણવી તે એક પ્રશ્ન છે.

૧લી જૂને ચૂંટણીનો છેલ્લા તબક્કો પૂરો થતા સત્તાવાર રીતે એકઝીટપોલના તારણે પણ આવવા લાગશે અને તેની પણ બજાર ઉપર પોઝિટિવ અથવા નેગેટિવ અસર પડી શકે તે સંભાવના મજબૂત છે અને તેથી સિલેક્ટીવ શેરો સિવાય અન્ય શેરોમાં હજી તેજની મોટી પોઝિશન બનાવતા પહેલા થોડા દિવસો સંભાળીને કામ કરવું સલાહભરેલ છે. જેથી ઊંચતા ન ઝડપાઈ જવા.

સિમેન્ટ શેરોમાં માર્ચ ક્વાર્ટરના નબળા પરિણામો આપ્યા પછી છેક હવે મોડે મોડે સેન્ટીમેન્ટમાં સુધારો શરૂ થયો છે. અલ્ટ્રાટેક કે જે અત્યાર સુધી કોન્સોલિડેટડના તબક્કામાં હતો તેમાં હવે સેન્ટીમેન્ટમાં સ્પષ્ટ સુધારો જોઈ શકાય છે. અત્યારના રૂ. ૧૦૧૭૦૫૦૧ આઈએફસીઆઈના શેરમાં આગામી દિવસોમાં મજબૂત અપડ્રેન્ડ સાથે રૂ. ૧૦૩૦૦ અને તે પછી રૂ. ૧૦૪૦૦ અને તે પછીના થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૧૦૭૫૦ના ભાવની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે અને તેથી થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

જ્યારે રામકો સિમેન્ટમાં હજી સેન્ટીમેન્ટ નબળું છે. છેલ્લા થોડા દિવસોથી રૂ. ૧૦૫૮ના ટોપથી ઘટીને આ શેરમાં રૂ. ૭૫૦નું બોટમ બન્યું અને અત્યારે રૂ. ૭૮૮નો ભાવ આવ્યો છે અને આવતા થોડા દિવસો દરમ્યાન આ શેરમાં મજબૂત ઉછાળાની જગ્યા દેખાય છે. દક્ષિણ ભારતના માર્કેટમાં આ કંપનીની ખૂબ જ જોરદાર પકડ છે અને તે પાછળ રૂ. ૮૧૪ના ભાવની ગણતરી છે.

શ્રી સિમેન્ટ અત્યારે રૂ. ૨૫૭૯ ઉપર છે અને તેમાં શોર્ટટર્મમાં થોડીક નબળાઈ જોવા મળે અને તે પછી ભાવ ઝડપથી રૂ. ૨૮૦૦ તરફ આગળ વધે તેવી ગણતરી છે. આવતા થોડા દિવસો દરમ્યાન રૂ. ૨૫૮૭ અને તે પછી રૂ. ૨૬૦૭ અને તે પછી રૂ. ૨૬૨૭નો ભાવ જોવા મળે તે સંભાવના દેખાય છે.

દક્ષિણ ભારતના માર્કેટમાં મજબૂત સ્થાન હોવા છતાં ઈન્ડિયા સિમેન્ટના શેરમાં છેલ્લા ઘણા મહિનાથી કોઈ જ આકર્ષણ નથી રહ્યું. રૂ. ૨૭૭ના ટોપથી ઘટીને આ શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૨૦૮ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે. કંપનીના પ્રોફિટને કિંગ્ડમ મેચ અને તેના સ્ટ્રાકમાં ભારે રસ હોય તે સ્વાભાવિક છે અને તે પાછળ આ કંપની અને તે શેર તરફ ધ્યાન ન અપાતું હોય તે સંભાવના નકારી ન શકાય. શોર્ટટર્મમાં આ શેરમાં પણ નબળાઈનો ટ્રેન્ડ ચાલુ રહેવાની ગણતરી છે.

સામે પહે એસીસી અને અંબુજા સિમેન્ટ બંને શેરોમાં સેન્ટીમેન્ટ એકદમ મજબૂત થઈ ગયું છે. એસીસીનો શેર તાજેતરમાં રૂ. ૨૩૨૦ના બોટમથી સુધરીને અત્યારે રૂ. ૨૬૧૪ ઉપર આવ્યો છે અને આ શેરમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસો દરમ્યાન સુંદર ઉછાળા સાથે રૂ. ૨૬૫૬ અને તે પછી ધીરે ધીરે રૂ. ૨૬૯૬ અને તે પછીના ઉછાળે રૂ. ૨૮૦૮નો ભાવ આવી જવાની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે. મોટી સરકાર ફરી વખત સત્તા ઉપર આવે તો આ બંને કંપનીઓને ખૂબ જ મોટો ફાયદો થઈ જાય તે સ્વાભાવિક છે.

સામે પહે અંબુજા સિમેન્ટ રૂ. ૬૪૬ ઉપર આવ્યો છે અને આ શેરમાં પણ લાંબી તેજની શરૂઆત થઈ ગઈ છે. ઉપરમાં રૂ. ૬૫૪ અને તે પછીના ઉછાળે રૂ. ૬૬૨ અને તે પછી ધીરે ધીરે રૂ. ૭૦૭ના ભાવની સંભાવના મજબૂત છે. અને તે રીતે થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

વધારો થયો છે. તેમ છતાં ફાલોદીના તારણ અંગે પણ શેરબજારના પેલાડીઓ અને વિવિધ રાજકીય નિષ્ણાંતો અલગ અલગ મતવ્યો દર્શાવે છે. કેટલાક અખબારોએ ભાજપને ૩૦૫થી ૩૦૭ સીટ આવશે તેવો અંદાજ ફાલોદી સ્ટ્રાઇબજરને આધારે દર્શાવ્યો છે, પરંતુ ફાલોદી સ્ટ્રાઇબજરમાં અત્યારે સૌથી ઓછો ભાવ ભાજપને ૨૭૫ સીટો નહિ મળે તેની ઉપર આપવામાં આવે છે અને સ્ટ્રાઇબજરના કામકાજને સમજતા લોકો સ્પષ્ટ રીતે દર્શાવે છે કે જે અખબારોએ ૩૦૫ કે ૩૦૭ સીટ અંગે ફાલોદી સ્ટ્રાઇબજરને આધારે અંદાજ આપ્યા છે તેમનું ગણિત ખોટું છે અને જ્યાં શક્યતા સૌથી વધારે હોય તેની ઉપર જ સૌથી ઓછો ભાવ મળી શકે અને તે દષ્ટિએ જોઈએ તો હાલના તબક્કે ભાજપને ૨૭૫ સીટ નહિ મળે તેની ઉપર એક રૂપિયાની સામે ૧૮ પૈસાનો ભાવ ચાલી રહ્યો છે. અને તેથી બહુમતી નહિ મળે તેવી ગણતરી પણ કેટલાક નિષ્ણાંતો દર્શાવે છે. પરંતુ સામે પહે અત્યારે બજારના બદલાયેલા મૂડની દષ્ટિએ જોઈએ તો ઉપર દર્શાવ્યું તેમ નિકટની લગભગ ૨૭ શેરોમાં તેજતરફી ટ્રેન્ડ સ્પષ્ટ રીતે જોઈ શકાય છે અને તેમાં પણ અદાણીના કોલસા કોભાંડ અંગેના સમાચારો વિવિધ અખબારોમાં છપાવા છતાં અદાણી એન્ટરપ્રાઇઝ અને અદાણી પોર્ટના શેરના ભાવમાં સુંદર ઉછાળો જોવાયો અને તેને કારણે પણ બજારનો મુડ અત્યારે થોડોક બુલીશ થયો હોય તેમ સ્પષ્ટ રીતે દેખાય છે.

સામે પહે રિઝર્વ બેંક દ્વારા સરકારને જંગી ડિવિડન્ડ ચૂકવવાની જાહેરાત થતા ગુરુવારના બજારમાં તેની પછીના પ્રોજિટિવ અસર બજારના મુડ ઉપર દેખાતી હતી અને શુક્રવારે પણ પુલતાની સાથે સેન્સેક્સ-નિકટીમાં ઉછાળાનો ટ્રેન્ડ જોવાયો છે. ઓટોમોબાઈલ શેરોની સાથે સાથે પીએસયુ શેરો, મેટલ શેરો અને બેંક શેરોમાં આકર્ષણ વધ્યું છે અને અત્યારે મંદીમાં ફસાયેલા શેરોમાં માંડ બે કે ત્રણ શેરો જ મળી શકે છે. અને તેમાં સ્પષ્ટ રીતે મંદીનો સંકેત નથી રહ્યો. અને તેથી



પૂર્વ ભારતના માર્કેટ ઉપર ફોકસ ધરાવતી ઊરલા કોર્પોરેશનનો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૪૪૦ ઉપર છે અને આ શેરમાં હજી થોડા દિવસો નબળાઈ અને કોન્સોલિડેશનનો ટ્રેન્ડ જોવા મળે તેવી ગણતરી છે અને તેથી શોર્ટટર્મ માટે આ શેરમાંથી અંબુજા સિમેન્ટમાં શિકટ થઈ જવું વધારે ફાયદાકારક બની શકે.

સિદ્ધાનિયા ગ્રૂપની જે.કે. સિમેન્ટમાં પણ અત્યારે નબળાઈનો તબક્કો ચાલી રહ્યો છે. રૂ. ૪૫૭૫ના ટોપથી ઘટીને અત્યારે રૂ. ૩૮૬૭ ઉપર આવી ગયો છે અને આ શેરમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસો દરમ્યાન રૂ. ૩૮૮૪ અને તે પછીના ઘટાડે રૂ. ૩૮૦૦નો ભાવ આવી જવાની સંભાવના છે.

જ્યારે જે.કે.લક્ષ્મી સિમેન્ટ અત્યારે રૂ. ૭૮૪ ઉપર ચાલે છે અને આ શેર હજી મંદીમાં ફસાયેલો છે. આગામી દિવસોમાં અન્ય સિમેન્ટ શેરોની સાથે સાથે ભાવ ઊંચકાય છે કે વધારે તૂટે છે તે જોવું રહ્યું. અદાણી ગ્રૂપ હસ્તક આવી ગયેલી સાંબી સિમેન્ટમાં અત્યારે રૂ. ૮૫.૬૫નો ભાવ ચાલી રહ્યો છે અને

તેમાં મંદીમય સેન્ટીમેન્ટમાંથી થોડોક સુધારો જોવા મળ્યો હોય તેમ સ્પષ્ટ રીતે દેખાય છે. તેમ છતાં આ શેરમાં ભાવ એકદમ ઝડપથી વધી જવાની સંભાવના ઓછી છે.

સ્ટાર સિમેન્ટ રૂ. ૨૨૦ ઉપર છે અને તેમાં મજબૂત અપડ્રેન્ડ શરૂ થઈ ગયો છે. આ અંકમાં સ્ટાર સિમેન્ટનું વિસ્તૃત એનાલિસીસ આપ્યું છે અને શોર્ટટર્મ તેમજ ઈન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ માટે થોડાક શેરો લઈને મૂકી શકાય.

સૌરાષ્ટ્ર સિમેન્ટનો શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૨૨ ઉપર છે અને આવતા થોડા દિવસો દરમ્યાન આ શેરમાં ટૂંકી વધઘટ અને નબળાઈનો તબક્કો ચાલુ રહેશે તે સંભાવના મજબૂત છે.

હિસનભગ સિમેન્ટ અત્યારે રૂ. ૨૦૧ ઉપર છે અને આ શેરમાં આવતા

થોડા દિવસો દરમ્યાન બળાઈનો તબક્કો ચાલુ રહેશે તે સંભાવના મજબૂત છે. શોર્ટટર્મ માટે આ શેરમાંથી એક્સપોઝર કાપી નાખવું ખૂબ જ સલાહભરેલ.

નિરમા ગ્રૂપ હસ્તકની ન્યૂલોકો સિમેન્ટ અત્યારે રૂ. ૩૧૮ ઉપર છે અને આ શેર સ્પષ્ટ રીતે મંદીમાં ફસાયેલો છે. અનેક ફંડમેનેજરો આ શેરની ભલામણ કરીને કરીને થાકી ગયા પરંતુ એટલો જિદી શેર છે કે સુધરવાનું નામ નથી લેતો. અત્યારના રૂ. ૩૧૮ના ભાવથી આ શેરમાં વધારે ઘટાડા સાથે રૂ. ૩૧૪ અને તે પછી રૂ. ૩૦૮ અને તે પછીના ઘટાડે એક વખત રૂ. ૩૦૦ સુધી ભાવ ઉતરી જાય તો પણ નવાઈ નહિ લાગે.

ડેક્કન સિમેન્ટનો શેર અત્યારે

રૂ. ૬૦૨ ઉપર છે અને આ શેરમાં એકદમ ધીમો સુધારો શરૂ થઈ ગયો છે. અને હાલના તબક્કે એકદમ ભાવ વધી જાય તે આશા ઓછી છે. જ્યારે દાલનિયા ભારત અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૮૧૨ ઉપર છે અને આ શેરમાં સ્પષ્ટ રીતે મંદીનો તબક્કો ચાલી રહ્યો છે. આ તબક્કે એકદમ મોટો ઉછાળો જોવા મળે તેવી આશા ઓછી છે.

બિલ્ડિંગ મટિરિયલ સેક્ટરમાં અત્યારે આંકડાઓ પોઝિટિવ આવતા જાય છે. માર્ચ મહિના દરમ્યાન ટાઈલ્સની નિકાસોમાં ૮.૮ ટકાનો ઉછાળો જોવાયો છે અને મુખ્ય નિકાસ અત્યારે અપાતી દેશો અમેરિકા અને મેક્સિકોમાં થઈ રહી છે. તેવી જ રીતે

| Yash Innoventures Limited (CIN: L45100GJ1991PLC016557) (Formerly known as Redex Protech Limited) | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| Registered Office: 1 Floor, Corporate House No.3, Parshwanath Business Park, Behind Prahladnagar Garden, S G Highway, Ahmedabad-380014, Gujarat, India. | | | | | | | | | | |
| Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2024 (Rupees in Lacs) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 31-March-24 | Quarter ended 31-Dec-23 | Quarter ended 31-March-23 | Year ended 31-March-24 | Year ended 31-March-23 | | | | |
| | | (Audited) Refer Note 4 | (Unaudited) | (Audited) Refer Note 4 | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Income | | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Revenue from Operations | - | 0.14 | - | 274.94 | 0.74 | | | | |
| | (b) Other Income | 0.16 | 0.15 | 9.58 | 28.99 | 36.00 | | | | |
| | Total Income | 0.16 | 0.29 | 9.58 | 303.93 | 36.74 | | | | |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Employee benefits expense | 18.93 | 19.68 | 20.90 | 75.03 | 74.75 | | | | |
| | (b) Cost of land, plots, development rights, constructed properties and others | -16.76 | 29.96 | - | 63.01 | - | | | | |
| | (c) Changes in inventory | 16.93 | (29.77) | (1.35) | 87.66 | (1.35) | | | | |
| | (d) Depreciation | 0.95 | 1.13 | 1.09 | 4.13 | 3.59 | | | | |
| | (e) Other expenses | 12.99 | 12.47 | 16.70 | 36.28 | 39.24 | | | | |
| | Total Expenses | 33.05 | 33.47 | 37.34 | 266.11 | 116.23 | | | | |
| 3 | Profit/(Loss) before tax (1 - 2) | (32.88) | (33.18) | (27.76) | 37.83 | (79.49) | | | | |
| 4 | Tax Expense / (benefit) | | | | | | | | | |
| | (a) Current tax | - | - | - | - | - | | | | |
| | (b) Short/(Excess) provision of earlier years | (5.55) | (10.63) | - | (16.18) | - | | | | |
| | (c) Deferred tax | (22.31) | (0.02) | (1.21) | (22.43) | 0.08 | | | | |
| | Total Tax Expense / (benefit) | (27.87) | (10.65) | (1.21) | (38.61) | 0.08 | | | | |
| 5 | Profit/(Loss) for the period (3 - 4) | (5.01) | (22.53) | (26.55) | 76.43 | (79.57) | | | | |
| 6 | Other Comprehensive Income | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (5+6) | (5.01) | (22.53) | (26.55) | 76.43 | (79.57) | | | | |
| 8 | Paid-up equity share capital (face value INR 10/- per share) | 672.12 | 672.12 | 672.12 | 672.12 | 672.12 | | | | |
| 9 | Other equity | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | Earnings per share | | | | | | | | | |
| | - Basic EPS | (0.07) | (0.34) | (0.40) | 1.14 | (1.18) | | | | |
| | - Diluted EPS | (0.07) | (0.34) | (0.40) | 1.14 | (1.18) | | | | |
| | (Note:EPS for respective quarters are not annualised) | | | | | | | | | |
| Notes: | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1.The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 27, 2024. | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Indas) Prescribed Under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013. | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3. The Company is engaged in only one Segment viz. 'Construction' and as such there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS -108 'Operating Segments'. The Company's operation is predominantly confined to India. | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date unaudited figures upto the third quarter for the respective years. Also, the figures upto the end of third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit. | | | | | | | | | | |
| 5. The figures for previous period have been regrouped / reclassified /restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current year's classification. | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6.The results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates). | | | | | | | | | | |
| For Yash Innoventures Limited (Formerly known as Redex Protech Limited) SD/- Mr. Gnanesh Bhagat Managing Director DIN - 00115076 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Place : Ahmedabad Date : 27.05.2024 | | | | | | | | | | |

| POLYMECHPLAST MACHINES LIMITED | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Regd. Office : Goldcoin House 775, GIDC., Makarpura, Vadodara - 390 010. CIN : L27310GJ1987PLC009517 Phone : 0265-2632210 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Email ID: pmlids@polymechplast.com, Website : www.polymechplast.com | | | | | | | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs) | | | | | | | | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
| | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | | |
| | Quarter ended 31st March, 2024 | Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 | Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 | Year ended 31st March, 2024 | Year ended 31st March, 2023 | Quarter ended 31st March, 2024 | Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 | Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 | Year ended 31st March, 2024 | Year ended 31st March, 2023 |
| Revenue from Operations | 1,779.14 | 1,331.19 | 1,948.30 | 5,904.35 | 6,922.09 | 1,779.14 | 1,331.19 | 1,948.30 | 5,904.35 | 6,922.09 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 68.31 | 19.78 | 17.88 | 107.50 | 206.34 | 74.31 | 19.78 | 17.88 | 113.50 | 206.34 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 68.31 | 19.78 | 17.88 | 107.50 | 206.34 | 74.31 | 19.78 | 17.88 | 113.50 | 206.34 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 50.57 | 14.07 | 21.87 | 79.17 | 154.92 | 56.57 | 14.07 | 21.87 | 85.17 | 154.92 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 48.84 | 15.32 | 25.21 | 81.18 | 159.91 | 50.08 | 10.78 | 25.25 | 74.26 | 158.66 |
| Equity Share Capital | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | 1,987.19 | 1,962.03 | - | - | - | 1,976.03 | 1,957.79 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations) | 0.90 | 0.25 | 0.39 | 1.41 | 2.77 | 0.93 | 0.17 | 0.39 | 1.29 | 2.74 |
| Basic & Diluted (Rs.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| Notes: | | | | | | | | | | |
| The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.polymechplast.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com. | | | | | | | | | | |
| By order of the Board For, Polymechplast Machines Limited Sd/- M. R. Bhuva Chairman & Executive Director DIN : 00054562 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Date : 27th May, 2024 Place : Vadodara | | | | | | | | | | |

ગામની ગપસપ

- ઈન્ડિયા**, ફાલોદી સ્ટ્રાઇબજરના આંકડાઓ પછી સેન્ટીમેન્ટ એકદમ સાવચેતીભર્યું અને તે પછી ચૂંટણીપંચ દ્વારા એક કરોડ મત ઉમેરાવાના સમાચારને કારણે બહુમતી અંગે પેલાડીઓને વિશ્વાસ વધ્યો છે. તેમ છતાં રાજકીય નિષ્ણાંતો ભાજપ આવશે તે અંગે અતિશય છાતી ઢોકીને યુ-ટ્યૂબ ઉપર દર્શાવી રહ્યા છે અને તેથી અનરટોન હજી થોડા દિવસો એકદમ સાવચેતીવાળો રહેવાની સંભાવના, શુક્રવારે સેન્સેક્સ ૭૦ પોઈન્ટ તેજમાં ખૂલ્યા પછી કલાકમાં જ લાલ ઝોનમાં આવી ગયો હતો અને આ જ પ્રકારનો ટ્રેન્ડ થોડા દિવસો રહેવાની ગણતરી છે.
- દીસો મોટોકોર્પ**, પ્રિમિયમ ભાઈકના ધંધામાં કંપનીનો પ્રવેશ, આ ઉપરાંત સારા ચોમાસાને કારણે ગ્રામ્ય માંગ અંગે પણ આશા, અત્યારે રૂ. ૫૧૪૫ ઉપર છે અને ધીમા સુધારા સાથે રૂ. ૫૪૫૨ના ભાવની થોડાદિવસોમાં સંભાવના અને તે પછીના ઉછાળે રૂ. ૫૬૬૫ના ભાવની ગણતરી.
- કોલ ઈન્ડિયા**, નફો જોરદાર આપ્યો અને તે પછી શેર તરફનું આકર્ષણ વધ્યું છે. અત્યારે રૂ. ૪૮૭ ઉપર ચાલતા આ શેરમાં આવતા થોડા દિવસોમાં રૂ. ૫૧૦ અને તે પછી રૂ. ૫૩૦નો ભાવ જોવા મળવાની સંભાવના મજબૂત.
- એલિસ ડેક્**, સિટી બેંકના કેડિટ કાર્ડ બિઝનેસનું જોરદાર ઈન્ટીગ્રેશન, તેમ છતાં જે મોટો ફાયદો મળવો જોઈએ તે ફાયદો નથી મેળવી શકી. નફાશક્તિ ધીરે ધીરે વધતી જાય છે. રૂ. ૧૧૬૫ના ભાવે શેર આકર્ષક અને તેમાં ધીમા સુધારા સાથે રૂ. ૧૨૦૦ અને તે પછી રૂ. ૧૨૪૨ના ભાવની ગણતરી.
- તાલા સ્ટીલ**, વૈશ્વિક બજારમાં સ્ટીલની માંગમાં સુધારો અને તે પાછળ ભાવ પણ વધ્યા છે. શેર અત્યારે રૂ. ૧૭૫.૫૦ ઉપર અને મજબૂત અપ

Centre targets Rs 10,000 crore from monetisation of ports in FY25

With the aim of increasing the share of public-private partnership (PPP) in ports, the Centre will look to monetise assets worth Rs 10,000 crore in 2024-25 (FY25), according to multiple sources familiar with the developments.

Focus on pending mega projects
Among these is the Rs 7,055 crore container terminal at VO Chidambaran Port Authority (formerly VO Chidambaran Port Trust) in Tuticorin, Tamil Nadu, which has been in the pipeline since 2023.

involved.
"Some aspects related to pricing, clauses on dredging to be done by the concessionaire, and other minor details are being revisited," another official said.

The Centre has initially expected the project to fetch Rs 1,700 crore.

In addition, the new projects comprise two terminals at Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata, and one project at Kandla Port.

According to sector experts, port monetisation will become trickier as most of the unexploited and revenue-generating terminals have already been bid out, and competing terminals at the same ports will attract lower interest.

"Five PPP projects worth Rs 9,080 crore have been sanctioned, and eight PPP projects worth Rs 700 crore have been awarded in 2023-24 (FY24)," the shipping ministry said earlier this month.

So far, the shipping ministry has outperformed its monetisation targets, which were set at Rs 12,000 crore under the national monetisation pipeline. To date, 81 projects worth Rs 42,400 crore have been identified and proposed to be awarded in PPP mode. The ministry was aiming to monetise 20 terminal projects valued at Rs 6,800 crore in FY24.

The Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways has submitted a monetisation pipeline of Rs 10,000 crore, consisting of five-seven projects, to NITI Aayog — the central think tank and nodal government body for asset monetisation — according to a senior government official.

Queries sent on Friday to the Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways did not receive a response until the time of going to press.

The Centre is looking to increase the share of PPP at government-owned ports to 80 per cent by the end of the decade, Shipping Secretary TK Ramachandran recently said.

However, newly identified projects make up only a small portion of the shipping ministry's FY25 pipeline, with a focus on pending mega projects.

Move to increase PPP share in ports to 80% by the end of the decade

FY25 monetisation pipeline includes 5-7 projects Rs 7,055 cr container terminal at VO Chidambaran Port Authority in Tuticorin also listed

The project aims to capitalise on newfound investor interest in the region.

The region is set to get mega investments such as the Rs 16,000 crore electric vehicle manufacturing unit by Vietnamese major VinFast, the Indian Space Research Organisation's second spaceport in Tamil Nadu's Kulasekarapattinam, and Singapore's Sembcorp's Rs 36,238 crore investment in renewable energy.

The pipeline also includes the multipurpose cargo berth at Deendayal Port Authority's (Kandla Port, Gujarat) satellite terminal at Tuna Tekra, the tender for which is currently undergoing restructuring due to minimal interest in the project from the industry, owing to market uncertainties and the substantial investments

Reliance Consumer Products to focus on beverages, Independence brand

Reliance Consumer Products, which has been announcing launches across various categories, ranging from biscuits to detergents, will now focus on beverages, confectionaries and its own brand, Independence.

It started its journey in the fast-moving consumer goods (FMCG) space by making its first acquisition — the defunct Campa Cola brand in 2022 — for around Rs 22 crore. And, this continues to remain its main focus area even now.

According to a source in the know, the company has focused on increasing distribution reach of Campa Cola which is currently at half a million retail outlets across six states. These states include

continued on Pg no. 2

India's GDP growth in Q4 likely slowed to at least a four-quarter low

After experiencing strong growth rates of above 8 per cent for three consecutive quarters, economic growth is expected to have moderated to at least a four-quarter low in the March quarter of FY24 due to a sequential slowdown in key growth drivers, according to analysts.

During the first three quarters of FY24, the economy grew 8.2 per cent, 8.1 per cent, and 8.4 per cent, respectively. The National Statistical Office (NSO) has projected the FY24 growth rate at 7.6 per cent, implicitly assuming 5.9 per cent growth in the fourth quarter of FY24.

The NSO will release the Q4 growth numbers and the provisional estimates of gross domestic product (GDP) data for FY24 on Friday.

High-frequency indicators like electricity demand (8.1 per cent) and steel consumption (10.6 per cent), which can be used as a proxy for industrial-sector growth, saw sequential moderation, but still rang up robust growth during the fourth quarter.

Meanwhile, other indicators like the purchasing managers' index (PMI) and cement production (8.5 per cent) accelerated in the Q4. "Though growth in manufacturing is expected to moderate in Q4, it will still be high," said Paras Jasrai, senior economic analyst, India Ratings.

"It is being led primarily by strong growth in companies' profits due to still prevailing low commodity prices. However, lower growth in manufacturing IIP (index of industrial production) volumes suggests growth in manufacturing GVA (gross value added) is likely to have eased in Q4. Overall, it is expected growth would have eased to 6.2 per cent in Q4," said Jasrai.

Proxy indicators like two-wheeler sales (25.4 per cent), passenger vehicles (28.3 per cent), and the consumption of petrol and diesel (5.46 per cent) have shown acceleration during the quarter. However, domestic passenger aviation has seen deceleration (5.2 per cent).

"In Q4, some signs of recovery are visible in rural demand with fast-moving consumer goods sales growth (volumes) in rural areas exceeding those in urban areas for the first time in two years. Two-wheeler sales growth remains strong for the second consecutive quarter. However, urban consumption, which has been the key support for private consumption, remains mixed in Q4, with slowdown in FMCG sales growth (volume). That said, other indicators have held up, such as passenger-vehicle sales, luxury items and electronic payments indicators. Our estimate is that growth would moderate to 7.1 per cent in Q4," said Gaura Sen Gupta,

chief economist, IDFC Bank. Echoing similar views, Aditi Nayar, chief economist at ICRA Ratings, said notwithstanding the overhang of the unfavourable 2023 monsoon rains on agricultural output, there were some green shoots suggesting that a nascent revival in rural demand might be on the anvil.

"Some listed FMCG players pointed to recovery in the rural economy, particularly in the non-food segment, in Q4. This can be partly attributed to the uptick in demand during the marriage season as well as a low base. Additionally, urban consumption is expected to have remained robust, albeit uneven. It is projected that GDP expansion will moderate to a four-quarter low 6.7 per cent in Q4," said Nayar.

Driven by the central government, the capex cycle is likely to have remained robust in the fourth quarter, with the construction sector expected to take forward the growth momentum.

"Supported by the central government and state governments as they look to complete the investment cycle, capital formation is expected to remain robust. Also, there are signs of green shoots in private capex as well. Overall, investment in Q4 is expected to remain robust and lead overall growth to 7.2 per cent in Q4," said Madan Sabnavis, chief economist, Bank of Baroda.

continued on Pg no. 2

Limited interest, low recoveries: Prepack insolvency scheme in slow lane

In the three years since its launch, the prepackaged insolvency resolution process has had a slow start, with limited interest from micro, small, and medium enterprises (MSMEs) and lower recoveries than the normal corporate insolvency resolution process.

In 2021 when the country was reeling from the Covid-19 pandemic, the government promulgated an ordinance and amended the insolvency law to help MSMEs avoid bankruptcy. However, the prepack scheme has not attracted many takers due to lack of advocacy, awareness, and a structure more formal than intended.

"We made it a non-starter by hardcoding the informal part of the prepack process in great detail, with an unreasonably high threshold of approvals from creditors and shareholders to commence the process," said M S Sahoo, distinguished professor at the National Law University Delhi and former Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (IBBI) chief.

He said the statutory provisions relating to prepack, which is supposed to be an informal process, exceeded in length those relating to the corporate insolvency resolution process.

Prepack resolution is a fast-track process that identifies a resolution plan before the admission by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT). It is an arrangement where the promoter of the stressed company proposes a resolution plan to the creditors before the company can be taken to bankruptcy proceedings.

According to IBBI data, of the 10 applications filed so far, only one has been withdrawn and five have been successfully resolved and

disposed of with a recovery of around 25 per cent against the admitted claims of creditors. Currently, there are only four ongoing PP-IRPs, all instituted less than six months ago.

Compared to the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP), where the recovery for creditors has been around 32 per cent despite a large number of creditors and disputed claims, the prepack regime, with its fast-track and consent-based model, should lead to much higher and not lower realisations by creditors.

The intense and wide engagement with stakeholders in the initial days enabled the take-off of the corporate insolvency resolution process. Industry experts feel that a similar engagement is required to promote the use of the prepack process.

Sahoo said MSME companies, for which prepack is presently available, don't understand IBC complexities, while creditors do not have the incentive to drive prepack given their stakes involved. "If it was extended to big companies, we might have seen a better response. However, it would have been ideal to start with proprietorships and partnerships, which are informal structures and breeding grounds for entrepreneurship," he said.

"Awareness is key," said Yogendra Aldak, partner at Lakshminikumar & Sridharan Attorneys. "Several companies and financial creditors are still not aware of the framework and provisions surrounding the prepack process. Certain changes to the mandated procedure may also make it a more viable choice," said Aldak. "In most cases, once an MSME defaults, creditors focus on recovery instead of resolution, making the scope of resolution bleak," said Yash Vardhan, associate partner at India Law LLP.

South India office market on the fast lane driven by IT sector, GCCs

South India's office market is experiencing exponential growth, driven by increased interest from multinationals (MNCs), especially global capability centres (GCCs) and the information technology (IT) sector.

Real estate management firm JLL reports that the combined share of southern cities — Bengaluru Hyderabad and Chennai — in India's annual net absorption has

remained between 54 and 56 per cent in 2022 and 2023, with a slight increase expected over the next two years.

The tech sector is robust in these cities, with GCCs significantly driving office leasing activities, especially in Bengaluru and Hyderabad.

"These three cities combined have a share of more than 66 per cent in the active request for proposals (RFPs) of

29-30 million square feet at the all-India level. Office demand for the three prime south Indian markets has been quite robust. The tech sector is strong in these cities and the GCCs have been driving office leasing activities in a big way, particularly Bengaluru and Hyderabad," said Samantak Das, chief economist and head of research & Real Estate Intelligence Service (REIS), India, JLL.

continued on Pg no. 2

POLYMECHPLAST MACHINES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Goldcoin House 775, GIDC., Makarpura, Vadodara - 390 010.
CIN : L27310GJ1987PLC009517
Phone : 0265-2632210

Email ID: pmlajs@polymechplast.com, Website : www.polymechplast.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

| PARTICULARS | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------|
| | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Year ended 31st March, 2023 | |
| | Quarter ended 31st March, 2024 | Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 | Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 | Year ended 31st March, 2024 | Year ended 31st March, 2023 | Quarter ended 31st March, 2024 | Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 | Quarter ended 31st March, 2023 | | |
| | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| Revenue from Operations | 1,779.14 | 1,331.19 | 1,948.30 | 5,904.35 | 6,922.09 | 1,779.14 | 1,331.19 | 1,948.30 | 5,904.35 | 6,922.09 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 68.31 | 19.78 | 17.88 | 107.50 | 206.34 | 74.31 | 19.78 | 17.88 | 113.50 | 206.34 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 68.31 | 19.78 | 17.88 | 107.50 | 206.34 | 74.31 | 19.78 | 17.88 | 113.50 | 206.34 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 50.57 | 14.07 | 21.87 | 79.17 | 154.92 | 56.57 | 14.07 | 21.87 | 85.17 | 154.92 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 48.84 | 15.32 | 25.21 | 81.18 | 159.91 | 50.08 | 10.78 | 25.25 | 74.26 | 158.66 |
| Equity Share Capital | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 | 560.17 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | 1,987.19 | 1,962.03 | - | - | - | 1,976.03 | 1,957.79 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations) | 0.90 | 0.25 | 0.39 | 1.41 | 2.77 | 0.93 | 0.17 | 0.39 | 1.29 | 2.74 |
| Basic & Diluted (Rs.) | | | | | | | | | | |

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.polymechplast.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com.

By order of the Board
For, Polymechplast Machines Limited
Sd/-
M. R. Bhuva
Chairman & Executive Director
DIN : 00054562

Date : 27th May, 2024
Place : Vadodara

Yash Innoventures Limited

(CIN: L45100GJ1991PLC016557)

(Formerly known as Redex Protech Limited)

Registered Office: 1 Floor, Corporate House No.3, Parshwanath Business Park, Behind Prahladnagar Garden, S G Highway, Ahmedabad-380014, Gujarat, India.

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2024 (Rupees in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 31-March-24 | Quarter ended 31-Dec-23 | Quarter ended 31-March-23 | Year ended 31-March-24 | Year ended 31-March-23 |
|---------|--|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| | | (Audited) Refer Note 4 | (Unaudited) | (Audited) Refer Note 4 | (Audited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Income | | | | | |
| | (a) Revenue from Operations | - | 0.14 | - | 274.94 | 0.74 |
| | (b) Other Income | 0.16 | 0.15 | 9.58 | 28.99 | 36.00 |
| | Total Income | 0.16 | 0.29 | 9.58 | 303.93 | 36.74 |
| 2 | Expenses | | | | | |
| | (a) Employee benefits expense | 18.93 | 19.68 | 20.90 | 75.03 | 74.75 |
| | (b) Cost of land, plots, development rights, constructed properties and others | -16.76 | 29.96 | - | 63.01 | - |
| | (c) Changes in inventory | 16.93 | (29.77) | (1.35) | 87.66 | (1.35) |
| | (d) Depreciation | 0.95 | 1.13 | 1.09 | 4.13 | 3.59 |
| | (e) Other expenses | 12.99 | 12.47 | 16.70 | 36.28 | 39.24 |
| | Total Expenses | 33.05 | 33.47 | 37.34 | 266.11 | 116.23 |
| 3 | Profit/(Loss) before tax (1 - 2) | (32.88) | (33.18) | (27.76) | 37.83 | (79.49) |
| 4 | Tax Expense / (benefit) | | | | | |
| | (a) Current tax | - | - | - | - | - |
| | (b) Short/(Excess) provision of earlier years | (5.55) | (10.63) | - | (16.18) | - |
| | (c) Deferred tax | (22.31) | (0.02) | (1.21) | (22.43) | 0.08 |
| | Total Tax Expense / (benefit) | (27.87) | (10.65) | (1.21) | (38.61) | 0.08 |
| 5 | Profit/(Loss) for the period (3 - 4) | (5.01) | (22.53) | (26.55) | 76.43 | (79.57) |
| 6 | Other Comprehensive Income | - | - | - | - | - |
| 7 | Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (5+6) | (5.01) | (22.53) | (26.55) | 76.43 | (79.57) |
| 8 | Paid-up equity share capital (face value INR 10/- per share) | 672.12 | 672.12 | 672.12 | 672.12 | 672.12 |
| 9 | Other equity | - | - | - | - | - |
| 10 | Earnings per share | | | | | |
| | - Basic EPS | (0.07) | (0.34) | (0.40) | 1.14 | (1.18) |
| | - Diluted EPS | (0.07) | (0.34) | (0.40) | 1.14 | (1.18) |
| | (Note: EPS for respective quarters are not annualised) | | | | | |

Notes:
1. The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 27, 2024.
2. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IndAS) Prescribed Under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013.
3. The Company is engaged in only one Segment viz. 'Construction' and as such there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS -108 'Operating Segments'. The Company's operation is predominantly confined to India.
4. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2024 and 31st March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date unaudited figures upto the third quarter for the respective years. Also, the figures upto the end of third quarter had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
5. The figures for previous period have been regrouped / reclassified /restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with the current year's classification.
6. The results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates).

For Yash Innoventures Limited
(Formerly known as Redex Protech Limited)
SD/-

Place : Ahmedabad
Date: 27.05.2024

Mr. Gnanesh Bhagat
Managing Director
DIN - 00115076